 68 www.epluse.com v1.4 / Modification rights reserved EE33-M
The E33-M is optimised for accurate and reliable measurement under
demanding outdoor conditions like meteorology, wind power generation or
offshore measurements. Besides relative humidity (RH) and temperature (T)
measurement, the device calculates derived physical quantities such as dew
point temperature, absolute humidity and mixing ratio.
Measurement Performance
The dual heating system prevents condensation on the monolithic RH sensing

 72 www.epluse.com v1.4 / Modification rights reserved EE33-M
Order Example
EE33-M1T28F11K2J3C1GA3
Model:	 RH + T
Type:	 Two remote probes for
	 meteorological applications
Filter:	 PTFE membrane, stainless steel body
Cable length:	 2 m
Electrical Connection:	 Standard (2 cable glands)
Ordering Guide
EE33-
H
ar
dw
ar
e
C
on
fig
ur
at
io
n
Model RH + T M1
Type Two remote probes for meteorological applications T28
Enclosure material Polycarbonate no code
Filter PTFE membrane, stainless steel body F11
Cable length
1 m K1
2 m K2
Electrical connection
Standard1) no code
1 plug for power supply and outputs E4
1 cable gland / 1 plug for RS232 E5
2 plugs for power supply / outputs and RS485 network E7
Digital interface
RS232 no code
RS485 J3
Sensing element protection With E+E proprietary coating C1
So
ftw
ar
e
Se
tu
p
Output signal2)
0 - 1 V GA1
0 - 5 V GA2
0 - 10 V GA3
0 - 20 mA GA5
4 - 20 mA GA6
Output 1 measurand
Relative humidity [%] no code
Other measurand (xx see measurand code) MAxx
Scaling 1 low
0 no code
Value SALValue
Scaling 1 high
100 no code
Value SAHValue
Output 2 measurand
Temperature [°C] no code
Other measurand (xx see measurand code) MBxx
Scaling 2 low
-40 no code
Value SBLValue
Scaling 2 high
60 no code
Value SBHValue
1)	 Standard = 2 x M16 cable glands